
Easter Brownie & Treat Box / Bites Box
Mini Egg Blondie 
 
White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla 
flavouring), Sugar (Caster and soft brown), Butter (MILK), MILK Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, 
Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring) free-range 
EGG, gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), xanthan gum, natural bourbon 
vanilla flavouring with other flavourings, mini eggs (MILK Chocolate, (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried 
Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole MILK, Whey Powder (from MILK), Butter Oil (from MILK), 
Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithins, Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Colours (Titanium 
Dioxide, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Iron Oxide, Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyllin 
Complex, Mixed Carotenes), Cocoa Solids, MILK Solids), confetti sprinkles (Sugar, potato starch, 
sunflower oil, rice flour. Colours; concentrate of radish, Carrot, Apple, Safflower, spirulina, 
blackcurrant, Glazing agent; carnauba wax).


 
Cornflake Brownie 
 
Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY 
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (MILK), free-range EGG, gluten-free flour 
blend (pea, rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, salt, xanthan gum, Cornflakes 
(Maize* 98% dried rice syrup* salt rice bran extract), rapeseed oil, raspberry powder.


 
Creme Egg Slice 
 
Creme egg (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed MILK Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), MILK Fat, 
Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithins), Dried EGG Whites, Flavourings, 
Colour (Paprika Extract)), MILK chocolate (Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, 
SOY lecithin (E322), natural vanilla flavouring), Butter (MILK), salt,  MILK fat), Digestive biscuits 
(Maize starch, sugar, rice flour, margarine (palm oil, palm stearin, water, COCONUT oil, rapeseed oil, 
lemon juice), potato starch, vegetable oils (palm oil, rapeseed oil),glucose syrup, rice bran, millet flake, 
raising agents (disodium diphosphate, potassium hydrogen carbonate), dried EGG, stabiliser (xanthan 
gum), salt), Chocolate cookie (Gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), Butter 
(MILK), Sugar (Caster and soft brown), Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa 
butter, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Milk Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa 
butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate 
(Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), EGG, 
water, xanthan gum, natural bourbon vanilla flavouring with other flavourings), sprinkles (sunflower oil, 
potato starch, rice flour, colours; E101, E120, E172. Glazing agent; shellac)

 
For allergens please see above in bold. 

Made in a bakery that handles MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain 
traces. Please be aware that this product also contains coconut. 

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our 
Customer Services team at contact@simplycakeco.com.

Not suitable for vegetarians. 



Easter Cookies
Mini Egg Nest Cookie 
 
Gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), Butter (MILK), Sugar (Caster 
and soft brown), Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier 
SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin(E322), Natural Vanilla flavouring), EGG, Mini Eggs (MILK 
Chocolate (70%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole MILK, 
Whey Powder (from MILK), Butter Oil (from MILK), Emulsifier: SOY Lecithins, Flavouring), Sugar, 
Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia 
Caramel, Iron Oxide, Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyllin Complex, Mixed Carotenes)), water, 
xanthan gum, natural bourbon vanilla flavouring with other flavourings.


 
Cracked Egg Cookie 
 
Gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), Butter (MILK), Sugar (Caster 
and soft brown), Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier 
SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), EGG, water, xanthan gum, natural 
bourbon vanilla flavouring with other flavourings, candy melts (sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat 
(palm kernel), MILK powder (skimmed), whey powder (MILK), emulsifier: E492, E322 (sunflower), 
colour: E120, E160a).

 
Easter Chick Cookie 
 
Gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), Butter (MILK), Sugar (Caster 
and soft brown), Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier 
SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin(E322), Natural Vanilla flavouring), EGG, water, xanthan gum, 
natural bourbon vanilla flavouring with other flavourings, sprinkles (Sugar, Corn Starch, Colours 
(153 Vegetable Carbon), Stabilizers (Maltodextrin), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax)), sprinkles 
(Sugar, Potato Starch, Maltodextrin, Vegetable Fat (Rice Bran Oil)(COCONUT), Colours (E100 
Turmeric, E160c Paprika), E133, E141, E171, Glazing agent (Carnauba Wax), glazing agent: 
shellac).


For allergens please see above in bold. 

Made in a bakery that handles MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain 
traces. Please be aware that this product also contains coconut. 

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our 
Customer Services team at contact@simplycakeco.com.

Not suitable for vegetarians. 



Creme Egg Brownie Bombs
Brownie (Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY 
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier 
SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (MILK), free range EGG, gluten free flour blend (pea, rice, 
potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, salt, xanthan gum), Creme Egg (Sugar, MILK, Glucose 
Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Invert Sugar Syrup, Dried Whey (from MILK), Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fats (Palm, 
Shea), Emulsifier (E442), Dried EGG White, Flavourings, Colour (Paprika Extract), Chocolate (Cocoa mass, 
Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), candy melts 
(sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm kernel), MILK powder (skimmed), emulsifier: E492, E322 
(sunflower), colour: E120, E160a).

 

For allergens please see above in bold. 

Made in a bakery that handles MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain traces. 

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our Customer 
Services team at contact@simplycakeco.com.

Not suitable for vegetarians. 

Happy Easter Brownie Slab
Caster sugar, Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier SOY 
Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), Butter (MILK), free-range EGG, gluten-free flour blend (pea, rice, 
potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), cocoa powder, salt, xanthan gum, Mini Eggs (MILK Chocolate (70%) 
(Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Skimmed MILK, Cocoa Mass, Dried Whole MILK, Whey Powder (from MILK), 
Butter Oil (from MILK), Emulsifier: SOY Lecithins, Flavouring), Sugar, Glazing Agent (Acacia Gum), Colours 
(Titanium Dioxide, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Iron Oxide, Curcumin, Copper Chlorophyllin 
Complex, Mixed Carotenes)), Sprinkles (Sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour. Colours; concentrate 
of radish, Carrot, Apple, Safflower, spirulina, blackcurrant, Glazing agent; carnauba wax), wafer paper 
(Potato Starch, Water, Olive Oil, maltodextrin), icing (Water, starch (maize), dried glucose syrup, 
humectant: glycerine, sweetner: sorbitol, colour: titanium dioxide, vegetable oil (rapeseed), thickener: 
cellulose, emulsifier: polysorbate 80 flavouring, vanillin, sucralose), colourings (water, humectant, E1520, 
E422, food colouring ( e120, e122, acidity regulator e330, e151, e110, e102)


For allergens please see above in bold. 

Made in a bakery that handles MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain traces. 

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our Customer 
Services team at contact@simplycakeco.com.

Not suitable for vegetarians. 

Easter Photo Cookie
Gluten-free flour blend (rice, potato, tapioca, maize, buckwheat), Butter (MILK), Sugar (Caster and soft 
brown), Cocoa Powder, Dark Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, 
Natural Vanilla flavouring), MILK Chocolate (Cocoa mass, Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, 
emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa butter, whole MILK 
powder, emulsifier SOY Lecithin, Natural Vanilla flavouring), EGG, water, xanthan gum, natural bourbon 
vanilla flavouring with other flavourings, 


sprinkles (Sugar, potato starch, sunflower oil, rice flour, maltodextrin, vegetable fats (Rice bran oil) Colours; 
concentrate of radish, Carrot, Apple, Safflower, spirulina, blackcurrant, (E100 turmeric) Glazing agent; 
carnauba wax).


For allergens please see above in bold. 

Made in a bakery that handles MILK, EGGS, SOYA, NUTS & PEANUTS therefore may contain traces. 

If you have any questions regarding allergens please check all ingredients or contact our Customer 
Services team at contact@simplycakeco.com.

Not suitable for vegetarians.


